

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.1322 of 2024

Savita Ghanshyam Gajare ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

With

Interim Application No.3094 of 2024

In

Anticipatory Bail Application No.1322 of 2024

Nikunj Vishnukumar Goyal ... Intervenor

In the matter between

Savita Ghanshyam Gajare ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr Meghshyam Kocharekar, for the applicant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

Mr Vrindavan Patil, i/b. Karmarkar & Associates, for
respondent No.2.

Mr Amit Dubey, i/b. AM Saraogi, for the intervenor.

1st IO API Amit Khutwad, Dindoshi Police Station, Mumbai, is
present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 13 December 2024.

P.C.:

. Mr Vrindavan Patil, the learned Counsel, appears on behalf of the first informant and seeks time to file the reply affidavit.

2. Stand over to **14 January 2025**. The interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)