

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 1322 OF 2024

Savita Ghanshyam GajareAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3094 OF 2024

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 1322 OF 2024

Nikunj Vishnukumar GoyalPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5373 OF 2024

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 1322 OF 2024

Louis Paul Fernandes And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 6713 OF 2024

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 1322 OF 2024

Manoj Madan ChoudhariPETITIONER

V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2025
In
Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 1322 OF 2024

Sandeep Pandurang VicharePETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 2nd May, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 01/07/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)