

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1322 OF 2024

Savita G. Gajare

...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3094 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION No. 5373 of 2024
AND
WRIT PETITION NO. 6713 OF 2024

.....
Mr. Harshad Sathe i/b Adv. Meghashyam Kocharekar for the Applicant in ABA/1322/24.

Mr. R.M. Pethe, APP for the Respondent/State.

Adv. Vrindavan Vilas Patil a/w. Dr. Samarth Karmarkar i/b M/s.Karmarkar and Associates for Respondent No.2 in ABA/1322/24.

An Advocate (appearance not given) i/b Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi for the Applicant in all IAs.

.....
CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 25.11.2025.

P.C. :

. List all the matters on 5th December 2025.

2. Ad-interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]