

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1322 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 178 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5373 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3094 OF 2024
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1322 OF 2024**

Savita Ghanshyam Gajare Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 6713 OF 2024
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1322 OF 2024**

Manoj Madan Choudhari Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and anr. Respondents

Mr. Meghashyam Kocharekar for the Applicant in ABA/1322/2024.

Mr. Y.M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Learned APP and learned Counsel for the Applicant seeks time.
- 2) At their request, stand over to 15th April, 2026.
- 3) Ad-interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date.